The Owners and the Municipality acknowledge that the provisions of Section 67 of the 
Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, as amended that provides that persons who contravene Section 
51 and 52 of the Planning Act are liable on a first conviction to a fine of not more than 
Twenty-Five Thousand ($25,000.00) Dollars and on a subsequent conviction of not more 
than Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars for each day or part thereof upon which the 
contravention has continued after the day in which the person was first convicted. 

16. This agreement shall ensure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective successors